## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beam Global UK Limited		110/13/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beam Inc UK Limited	
Street Address:	Prewetts Mill, Worthing Road	
City:	Horsham, West Sussex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RH12 1ST	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3486313	ARDMORE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: esaviano@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Claudia W. Stangle

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 245570

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Claudia W. Stangle

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0311

3486313

:H \$40.00

900281133

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudia W. Stangle

Signature: /Claudia W. Stangle/

Date: 02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=Beam Global UK Limited to Beam Inc UK Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0312



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

# **Company Number 5591988**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## **BEAM GLOBAL UK LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

## **BEAM INC UK LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 13th October 2011.





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by

the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006 **TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 02/25/2014 REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0313